RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 342

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 15 of the Papago Council provides for the leasing of Tribal Land to non-members of the Tribe, and

WEREAS, Said Ordinance requires that leases be made on a fiscal year basis, but that this first year they must be negotiated before December 30 for the Fiscal Year 1948, and

WHEREAS, The Trader's Committee of the Papago Council has received the applications for leases, considering each for compliance with Ordinance No. 15 and going over each plat on the ground to see that it represents the land actually being used, and has submitted to the Papago Council its recommendations thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Papago Council that the Chairman be authorized to execute the leases attached hereto as follows:

Lessee	Acres	Annual Fee
Osborne's Trading Post Standard Oil Company of California Papago Indian Trading Post Covered Wells Trading Post Santa Rosa Trading Post Tracy's Trading Post	2.533 0.359 1.62 1.0 1.0 1.0	\$126.65 12.95 81.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
		\$370 . 00

PROVIDED FURTHER, That Sutherland's Store, the Arizona State Highway Commission and the Missions be given an extension to January 31, 1948 to present suitable plats of the **ze**eas occupied, and

PROVIDED FINALLY, That the one-half of the proceeds from these leases accruing to the Districts under Ordinance No. 15 shall be held in trust for the Districts until such time as the Papago Council shall have set up regulations for the proper expenditure and accounting for District monies.

The foregoing resolutionswas on December 19, 1948 duly enacted by a vote of 15 for and O against, by the Papago Council; pursuant to authority vested in it by Section 3 (4), Article VIII-Lands of the Constitutionmof the Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934, (48 Stat. 984). Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of Sells Agency, and is subject to the rescission by the Secretary of the Interior, pursuant to Section 6, Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

ATTEST:

BY: <u>/S/ Thomas A. Segundo</u> Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

/S/ Ida N. Wilson Ida N. Wilson, Secretary & Treasurer

(over)

APPROVED: _____ December 29, 1947

/S/ Burton A. Ladd Burton A. Ladd, Superintendent

.